2018-2019 OPNA Neighborhood Survey

Q1 Select the features you like most about our neighborhood. (More than

one can be selected)

Answered: 77  Skipped: 0

Architectural
home styles

Proximity to
retail,...

Proximity to
TCU

The
maintenance ...

Proximity to
Public/Priva...

The general
topography o...

Proximity to
major arteri...

General
quality &...

General
quality &...

Proximity to
City Parks &...

Comments
(please...
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ANSWER CHOICES

Architectural home styles

Proximity to retail, business & medical facilities
Proximity to TCU

The maintenance of streets and curbs

Proximity to Public/Private schools

The general topography of the land and vegetation
Proximity to major arterial roads & highways
General quality & reliability of cellphone service

General quality & reliability of internet service
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90% 100%

RESPONSES
37.66%

81.82%
29.87%
16.88%
53.25%
57.14%
55.84%
3.90%

6.49%
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Proximity to City Parks & Trails 63.64% 49

Comments (please specify) 19.48% 15
Total Respondents: 77
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COMMENTS (PLEASE SPECIFY)

The excellent quality elementary school in the neighborhood.
Neighbors

No cell phone service when crossing the "bridge" on Ranchview from Overton Park East to
Overton Park West

The paving of Ranch View Road is WAY OVERDUE!

Cell service terrible

| love that not many people park on the street.

The people who live here.

We have the only exemplary elementary school in the city. It is the only reason we live here.
What strange options. The maintenance of personal property is number 1

Tanglewood Elementary school zone

| wish this list included things like quality and connection with neighbors, as well as safety (which is
kind of question #2)

Safety
History of the Neighborhood
The curbs and streets are definitely NOT the reason | live here. Ov Pk E is horrendous!

| like Overton Park's people and dedication to continually improve.
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DATE
4/22/2018 9:58 PM

4/22/2018 6:52 PM
4/21/2018 5:21 PM

4/20/2018 11:26 AM
4/20/2018 9:03 AM
4/17/2018 2:32 PM
4/16/2018 10:45 AM
4/16/2018 9:12 AM
4/16/2018 8:32 AM
4/15/2018 3:19 PM
4/15/2018 12:24 PM

4/15/2018 10:56 AM
4/15/2018 10:32 AM
4/15/2018 10:30 AM
4/15/2018 10:22 AM
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Q2 How would you rate our neighborhood in providing a sense of security

related to crime prevention?

Excellent -

Average

Answered: 75  Skipped: 2

Below Average

Poor

Comments
(please...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Excellent 13.33%
Above Average 64.00%
Average 21.33%
Below Average 1.33%

Poor 0.00%
Comments (please specify) 9.33%

Total Respondents: 75

# COMMENTS (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 I like the neighborhood watch initiative with the yard signs.
2 A few years ago | would have selected Excellent, but there seems to be a plethora of robberies

and general theft. It is not the same safe neighborhood it once was.

3 | really like that people post on Nextdoor when something happens. | feel like we are all a little
more informed and in contact with each other when bad stuff happens. | feel like the neighborhood
association does a good job communicating their efforts as well, such as the signs they post.

4 Petty crime is an issue, but always is. Never see police patrols in the area.

5 | don't know how to overcome the sense of vulnerability when we do read about crime in the
neighborhood. Helping people feel connected gives a sense of comfort and safety net. We have to
balance being vigilant with trigger-happy or prejudiced -- it is not easy.
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DATE
4/22/2018 9:58 PM
4/21/2018 5:21 PM

4/15/2018 2:19 PM

4/15/2018 12:42 PM
4/15/2018 12:24 PM
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Car break-ins and front-porch thefts are excessive, and burglaries are increasing. 4/15/2018 11:28 AM

Folks should secure their property better. 4/15/2018 10:22 AM

4719



2018-2019 OPNA Neighborhood Survey

Q3 How would you rate the condition of our neighborhood’s streets?

Answered: 75  Skipped: 2

Excellent I

Average
Below Average

Poor

Comments
(please...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Excellent 4.00%

Above Average 29.33%
Average 36.00%
Below Average 18.67%

Poor 13.33%
Comments (please specify) 17.33%

Total Respondents: 75
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COMMENTS (PLEASE SPECIFY)

We are pleased to know that there is a plan in place to repave Overton Park East, and Ranch View
after the water project.

Some have been repaved; however, many have not and are so bad we don't drive on them -
Overton Park East is a perfect example.

Overton Park Drive East obviously needs repair, as is planned. Otherwise average.

Overton Park east horrible
International parkway needs to be fixed
Overton Park East from Fox Hollow to Rainer is a disaster!!

Honestly | hate driving on most of our streets. | have a new car and they are mostly so rough.
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DATE
4/22/2018 9:58 PM

4/21/2018 5:21 PM

4/20/2018 11:27 AM
4/20/2018 11:26 AM
4/20/2018 9:03 AM
4/20/2018 8:18 AM
4/20/2018 7:46 AM
4/17/2018 2:32 PM
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Many need major repair.

| don't like the speed bumps

| checked poor, because | think all of the averages for Fort Worth are not great. | expect we are

above average for the city, but below what | wish it were.

Ranchview is in very poor shape and gives any visitor to our neighborhood a poor first impression.

Our curbs are busted and road need repaving. :/
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4/16/2018 10:45 AM
4/15/2018 2:19 PM
4/15/2018 12:24 PM

4/15/2018 10:35 AM
4/15/2018 10:22 AM
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Park?

Answered: 74  Skipped: 3

Yes

No

Maybe

Comments
(please...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 45.95%

No 13.51%

Maybe 41.89%
13.51%

Comments (please specify)

Total Respondents: 74
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COMMENTS (PLEASE SPECIFY)

In particular, it would be great to see the trees along the power lines and the walking paths
trimmed for safety considerations.

| would prefer to have safer neighborhoods and better streets...
Don't see an issue as long as the trees are kept healthy.
Only if a knowledgeable and reliable company provides the service.

It would not hurt since there is a lot of dead limbs that could fall on people during wind storms but
they do an ok job.

Not by the electric company - a real arborist

To me this is should be completely up to arborists for the long term health of the tree with priority
for trees that are adjacent to paths that let us use the parks.

No preference
| think tree maintenance would prolong the life of the trees.

| must be done by a bonded professional or the City

77119

Q4 Would you like to see more periodic tree trimming throughout the

90% 100%

DATE
4/22/2018 9:58 PM

4/21/2018 5:21 PM
4/20/2018 11:27 AM
4/16/2018 10:45 AM
4/15/2018 7:11 PM

4/15/2018 12:49 PM
4/15/2018 12:24 PM

4/15/2018 11:05 AM
4/15/2018 10:32 AM
4/15/2018 10:22 AM

34

10

31

10



2018-2019 OPNA Neighborhood Survey

Q5 What neighborhood wide events and collaborations would you like to
see continued or added? (You can choose more than one)

Answered: 75  Skipped: 2

Park clean-ups

4th of July
Parade

COPs
Neighborhood...

Support for
the Cowtown...

Support
related to o...

Comments
(please...
0% 10%  20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Park clean-ups 57.33% 43
4th of July Parade 61.33% 46
COPs Neighborhood Night Out 34.67% 26
Support for the Cowtown Marathon 37.33% 28
Support related to our new FWISD Elementary School 74.67% 56
Comments (please specify) 12.00%

Total Respondents: 75

# COMMENTS (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 More neighborhood functions 4/22/2018 6:52 PM

2 The 4th of July Parade was great this year and one of the very best in the 18 years we've lived 4/21/2018 5:21 PM
here.

3 Any school activities, such as Paschal's march-a-thon and FWAFA productions. 4/20/2018 11:49 AM
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Tanglewood PTA is running close to a $500k annual budget, and they have the benefit of years of
spending on capital improvements for things like musical instruments, curriculum, upgraded
playground equipment, and classroom technology that FWISD does not provide. We'll have a
really nice building, but that's it. Tanglewood declines to share how the money they have on hand
will be split up (if at all). We're going to need a massive capital infusion to be "separate but equal"
as far as programming goes on day one (and let's be clear - the programming is all that really
matters... they're running a first-in-class program out of an overcrowded 60+ year old building).
The neighborhood needs to step up in a big way to give financial support, or we're all going to
suffer diminished property values as our school falls behind the Tanglewood juggernaut.

Perhaps something in the fall/winter similar to our 4th of july parade? (Was there a Halloween
neighborhood party last year?)

Hope to see some sort of crosswalk overpass or tunnel or other safety measures that will allow
students and pedestrians to cross Hulen to the new elementary school.

Although I'm pretty good a keeping up with neighbors on my street or close proximity, | feel like |
only see a broader set at neighborhood and public meetings that people are draw to because of
possibly contentious reasons. I'd like their to be purely happy reasons to get together. | expect the
parade is one of those. Giant events are hard to manage. It's like | wish there were things that let
me get to know the people and places of different parts of our neighborhood, so | can build
neighborly friendships and a more detailed sense of pride for all of the people and streets in our
neighborhood.

Things are adequate

| love we have an active neighborhood association.
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4/16/2018 9:12 AM

4/15/2018 2:19 PM

4/15/2018 1:19 PM

4/15/2018 12:24 PM

4/15/2018 10:32 AM
4/15/2018 10:32 AM
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Q6 How would you rate the way our Nextdoor communications App is

utilized?

Answered: 75  Skipped: 2
Average
Below Average

Poor

Comments
(please...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Excellent 33.33%
Above Average 38.67%
Average 25.33%
Below Average 1.33%

Poor 0.00%
Comments (please specify) 12.00%

Total Respondents: 75

# COMMENTS (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Would benefit from more proactive closing of threads - i.e. after the pet has been located, after
much time has passed, after the the discussion degenerates into negative territory, after overly
personal information has been shared.

2 DO NOT LIKE all the 'items for sale' and ads for local businesses!
3 do not use
4 | have received 6 different code numbers to sign in with... each worked once and another one was

issued. Is that necessary ?

5 A limited number of individuals are rude and unfortunately these individuals post constantly

10/19

DATE
4/20/2018 11:27 AM

4/20/2018 11:26 AM
4/17/2018 3:23 PM
4/15/2018 12:49 PM

4/15/2018 12:42 PM

25

29
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Of course it gets caught in cycles of hot-button topics, and there can be clutter, but I'm
appreciative that it is here for us and | think the OPNA does a good job keeping people informed
through it. It would be nice to find editorial contributors who could post interesting facts and history
and pictures about the neighborhood. Old timers could help provide a sense of continuity for the
newcomers that they are carrying on something good that has been around a long time and
making it better. And new comers could talk about why chose our neighborhood and thus
reinvigorate the old timers.

Too many ads

Rarely should anyone be censored. Let the debaters debate. Let the foolish make fools of
themselves. | enjoy the entertainment breaks from my work day. If it's threatening, racist, or uses
the "big" cuss words, that's another issue.

The leads do a job with monitoring negative posts. thx

1/19

4/15/2018 12:24 PM

4/15/2018 11:30 AM
4/15/2018 11:28 AM

4/15/2018 10:22 AM
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Q7 Would you like to see more beautification plantings & split rail fencing
installed within the Park & median areas

Answered: 75  Skipped: 2

Yes
No
Maybe
Comments
(please...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 61.33% 46
No 12.00% 9
Maybe 25.33% 19
Comments (please specify) 17.33% 13
Total Respondents: 75
# COMMENTS (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 | would like to see a crushed granite walking path on Overton Park West between Ranch View & 4/22/2018 9:58 PM
Sarita. That side could also benefit from more split rail fencing.
2 Plants Not fencing 4/22/2018 10:51 AM
3 If funding is available, would rather see working, freeze-resistant, year-round water fountains 4/20/2018 11:27 AM

south of Bellaire.
4 Who would be responsible for costs and maintenance? 4/20/2018 9:04 AM

5 Hulen median is beautiful, but would like to see it continued to Bellaire. Arborlawn median looks 4/20/2018 8:05 AM
pretty pathetic.

6 Concern is care and watering to keep them alive. 4/20/2018 7:40 AM

7 Depends on other needs for funding, such as park improvements to trails 4/18/2018 7:04 AM

8 I'd like to see beautification of the Hulen Street median adjacent to the original Edwards ranch 4/15/2018 5:15 PM
property.

9 Some pretty plants, like the knock out roses and crepe myrtles along medians (not cactus). Maybe  4/15/2018 2:19 PM

like the Arborlawn medians closer to CTP.
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Whatever it takes to keep the parks safe and a vibrant part of our lives.

Like the split rail - some planting would be good near park signage

We need to upgrade the park and trails

Please continue to maintain and plant in the medians & park. Installing split rail fencing throughout

looks great!

13/19

4/15/2018 1:19 PM

4/15/2018 12:49 PM
4/15/2018 10:32 AM
4/15/2018 10:22 AM
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Q8 What do you think is the most important issue facing our

neighborhood in the next few years?

Answered: 68  Skipped: 9

RESPONSES

The success of the new elementary school is important.
Lack of neighbor involvement in OPNA functions
Roads that need resurfacing.

Bull dozing houses and building non conforming, front facing garages and styles that don’t fit into
the neighborhood

Security

Crime

Controlling the huge amount of traffic going down Hulen
Population growth and application of accurate census information
traffic on Hulen and Bryant Irvin

Transition to a younger generation and expense of housing.

Although I'm unaffected at this point, | suspect that the addition of the much-needed new
elementary school will be a challenge for people on multiple fronts.

Crime. Traffic on Hulen/FWAFA
Needing street repair

I live on Briarhaven and feel overwhelmed with the traffic from the Fine Arts Academy. It is difficult
to get out of my driveway in the morning and | have even had a student wreck into a tree in my
yard. | have three young children (2 attend Tanglewood) and at certain times of day it isn’t safe for
them to ride bikes in front of our house.

| don’t want roundabouts on Bellaire. Traffic needs to be slowed down on Hulen in front of the fine
arts school and New school.

Implementation of safe pathways to new elementary school. Need more sidewalks and bike lanes
installed. Safe (protected) sidewalks along Hulen needed on both sides of Hulen. Need to
implement established bike paths to new school for ideas like bike carpooling where a parent
escorts a group of kids on bikes to school. Need to establish safe crosswalks across Hulen to new
school.

Roads need to be resurfaced, speed of cars
Crime / Traffic

New School division line and taxes.

Traffic. Crime.

Security of neighborhood

The new elementary school

Support of schools and control of traffic

Street maintenance

Traffic on Briarhaven and Fieldcrest due to the new elementary school. Keeping TCU students out.

Retaining Quality Schools
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DATE

4/22/2018 9:58 PM
4/22/2018 6:52 PM
4/22/2018 11:16 AM
4/22/2018 10:51 AM

4/21/2018 5:21 PM
4/21/2018 2:08 PM
4/21/2018 12:37 PM
4/21/2018 5:52 AM
4/20/2018 3:11 PM
4/20/2018 11:49 AM
4/20/2018 11:27 AM

4/20/2018 11:26 AM
4/20/2018 9:04 AM
4/20/2018 9:03 AM
4/20/2018 8:32 AM

4/20/2018 8:18 AM

4/20/2018 8:05 AM

4/20/2018 7:46 AM
4/20/2018 7:42 AM
4/20/2018 7:40 AM
4/19/2018 4:52 PM
4/18/2018 7:04 AM
4/17/2018 9:39 PM
4/17/2018 3:23 PM
4/17/2018 2:40 PM
4/17/2018 2:32 PM
4/16/2018 8:08 PM
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Traffic congestion related to the Chisholm Trail Parkway

Overcrowding at Tanglewood. The new school - still don't have much information about it.

As home prices go up, some will have trouble with property taxes.

Security. Increasing crime rate.

Making sure our new school can compete with Tanglewood.

Concerned about traffic flow with new school. Concerned with traffic and speed on Ranch View

increased government interference/regulation of donated moneys for our schools, boundary lines
for schools, overinflated taxable values, etc.

Growth
The neighborhood seems peaceful and secure to me. | don't see any major issues ahead.
crime

Crime. I'm not sure if crime (smash and grabs, break-ins, etc) is more than in the past, but it
seems like we hear about it more often now.

the elementary school split
Road repair

Building our new elementary school as strong as Tanglewood, so that our kids still have a
wonderful elementary school AND to maintain both our neighborhood and property values

Property taxes

Development in the area and increased traffic on Hulen.
controlling speed of drivers on neighborhood streets
Street repair

Traffic management. Parks maintenance. Walkability. Continue to be a safe and affordable
multigeneration place to live and play.

Maintaining property values within a smooth transistion to the new elementary school. Also street
repair.

Not to let people tear down older homes and build huge homes on same lot.
N/A

establishing the new school

Reliable cell service - crime prevention

Racing cars and crime.

The smooth transition to the new elementary campus; the balance of managing while embracing
high demand for houses and the evolving character of the neighborhood

The preservation of the residential nature and usage of the area. The prevention of multifamily
incursion; the prevention of more through auto traffic.

Affordability of homes due to outrageous property taxes

Crime

the new elementary school

The city’s efforts to make Bellaire one lane, New school, crime
Upkeep of park

Property taxes increasing too much.

Don't know

Traffic & Schools

Influx of young families with children—no room for them at school, crime, overbuilding the lots with
mega homes or very tall structures
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4/16/2018 2:30 PM
4/16/2018 2:01 PM
4/16/2018 11:27 AM
4/16/2018 10:45 AM
4/16/2018 9:12 AM
4/16/2018 8:32 AM
4/16/2018 7:33 AM

4/15/2018 8:13 PM
4/15/2018 7:57 PM
4/15/2018 7:11 PM
4/15/2018 5:15 PM

4/15/2018 3:19 PM
4/15/2018 2:29 PM
4/15/2018 2:19 PM

4/15/2018 2:18 PM
4/15/2018 2:10 PM
4/15/2018 2:07 PM
4/15/2018 1:53 PM
4/15/2018 1:19 PM

4/15/2018 1:11 PM

4/15/2018 12:49 PM
4/15/2018 12:49 PM
4/15/2018 12:42 PM
4/15/2018 12:39 PM
4/15/2018 12:31 PM
4/15/2018 12:24 PM

4/15/2018 11:49 AM

4/15/2018 11:30 AM
4/15/2018 11:28 AM
4/15/2018 11:05 AM
4/15/2018 10:56 AM
4/15/2018 10:53 AM
4/15/2018 10:35 AM
4/15/2018 10:32 AM
4/15/2018 10:32 AM
4/15/2018 10:30 AM
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The alterations to Bellaire Dr. will lead to severe traffic congestion.

Crime, schools and growth.
Crime.
New school and street improvement

Roads/elementary school

16 /19

4/15/2018 10:25 AM
4/15/2018 10:22 AM
4/15/2018 10:20 AM
4/15/2018 10:19 AM
4/15/2018 10:18 AM
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Answered: 62  Skipped: 15

RESPONSES

| would love to see the park trees professionally trimmed, for park safety and life of the trees. Cell
phone service needs to be improved, particularly in the homes and streets around the park.

More social events to get to know our neighbors

Renew covances that have expired and new build fit neighborhoods
Streets, streets, streets...

Parks and drainage

Streets need repaving

| think it is very important that Bellaire remains 4 lanes. If they reduce it to 2 lanes Overton Park will
have very heavy traffic especially Arborlawn.

Knowing your neighbors through block parties
fewer barking dogs

streets repaired and maintained

We're good.

Nothing comes to mind.

Streets

Traffic speed

More neighbor events so we can build relationships

Sidewalks and bike lanes added. Traffic control features in main neighborhood roads to slow traffic
and make it safe for pedestrians and kids on bikes. Expanded median landscape project.

Roads
Streets repaired more police presence

| would like to see a sidewalk on Ranchview between Hulen and Overton Park W. So many
people, including young families with strollers, having to walk in the street and cars going so fast. |
live on Ranchview and would gladly have my side yard used for sidewalk.

Improved neighborhood patrol officer presence (almost all time spent east of neighborhood which
is due to majority of issues are at)

Streets - OP East (all) and West (south of Ranch View) are in terrible shape Community Events -
More opportunities to gather like the 4th of July event

Maintenance of roads, street lights, etc.

Streets

Maybe more neighborhood watch.

Roads, drainage, and smaller speed bumps on both sides of the park.
N/A

Road conditions

No thoughts at this time. It is a very good neighborhood.

Safety

Increased positive support for the new school

17/19

Q9 What would you like to see improved in our neighborhood?

DATE
4/22/2018 9:58 PM

4/22/2018 6:52 PM
4/22/2018 10:51 AM
4/21/2018 5:21 PM
4/21/2018 2:08 PM
4/21/2018 12:37 PM
4/21/2018 7:56 AM

4/21/2018 5:52 AM
4/20/2018 3:59 PM
4/20/2018 3:11 PM
4/20/2018 11:49 AM
4/20/2018 11:27 AM
4/20/2018 9:03 AM
4/20/2018 8:32 AM
4/20/2018 8:18 AM
4/20/2018 8:05 AM

4/20/2018 7:46 AM
4/20/2018 7:40 AM
4/19/2018 4:52 PM

4/18/2018 7:04 AM

4/17/2018 9:39 PM

4/17/2018 3:23 PM
4/17/2018 2:40 PM
4/17/2018 2:32 PM
4/16/2018 8:08 PM
4/16/2018 2:30 PM
4/16/2018 2:01 PM
4/16/2018 11:27 AM
4/16/2018 10:45 AM
4/16/2018 8:32 AM
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coordinated appraisal protests

Control of thief

It would be nice to have sidewalks.

people getting outside and getting to know each other
Already a great place to live.

Roads

7??

Allis well

improved playground for our kids

Str

Walkability. Sidewalks. Repair and refinish Ranchview and Overtonpark East roads. Fix all the pot
holes. Keep up the good work started on the park.

Streets

Streets

N/A

greater police patrol presence
Cell service

Police presence.

Opportunity for old and young and long-time and new neighbors to come together and foster a
sense of neighborhood pride.

The enforcement through peer pressure or whatever means available, a prohibition on overnight
street parking.

Streets and police presence
Reduce crime

Would like lowered speed limits on residential streets. Concerned about congestion that might
occur from new school, especially given the issues we have with FWAFA.

Attractive street lights thru out. Something that makes our neighborhood stand out.Special
Our streets are in terrible condition. Ranchview and Overton Park East are an embarrassment.
Better street lights

Medians on Hulen

Street maintenance Crime

Put the trash Gestapo to work doing something useful.

Streets & curbs. The installation of more bike lanes and cross walks. Also perhaps installing solar
speed warning feedback signs.

Streets
Add sidewalk to remaining part of Overton Park Trail

Street repaving, tree trimming in the park

18/19

4/16/2018 7:33 AM
4/15/2018 8:13 PM
4/15/2018 7:57 PM
4/15/2018 7:11 PM
4/15/2018 5:15 PM
4/15/2018 2:29 PM
4/15/2018 2:19 PM
4/15/2018 2:10 PM
4/15/2018 2:07 PM
4/15/2018 1:53 PM
4/15/2018 1:19 PM

4/15/2018 1:11 PM

4/15/2018 12:49 PM
4/15/2018 12:49 PM
4/15/2018 12:42 PM
4/15/2018 12:39 PM
4/15/2018 12:31 PM
4/15/2018 12:24 PM

4/15/2018 11:49 AM

4/15/2018 11:30 AM
4/15/2018 11:28 AM
4/15/2018 11:05 AM

4/15/2018 10:53 AM
4/15/2018 10:35 AM
4/15/2018 10:32 AM
4/15/2018 10:32 AM
4/15/2018 10:30 AM
4/15/2018 10:25 AM
4/15/2018 10:22 AM

4/15/2018 10:19 AM
4/15/2018 10:18 AM
4/10/2018 9:12 PM
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Q10 Please share any additional comments.

Answered: 23  Skipped: 54

RESPONSES

We lack neighbor to neighbor activities. The neighborhood needs to seem more like a friendly
neighborhood rather than a group of houses where people don't get an opportunity to get to know
one another. Seems the neighborhood association doesn't promote neighborhood activities where
neighbors can get to know one another. What happened the wine tasting events?

None

Thank you for taking the time to conduct the survey. It's a great neighborhood. PLEASE PLEASE
leave the park as is...no more "improvements" other than what is there now. The beauty of our
neighborhood is the natural beauty of our park. Please don't improve it and as a result, lose what
we have. Also, the memorial benches are nice, but it's getting to the point of saturation and
consequently, taking away from the uniqueness of this neighborhood oasis.

None. Thank you
None.
Take away business ads on the neighborhood web site.

Now that the new school boundary has been drawn, we should consider annexing the houses
currently in the Tanglewood Neighborhood Association that are zoned for the new school.

Love living here. Wish nextdoor didn't have so many dog notices (lost, found, wandering)
N/A

| think the OPNA board does an excellent voluntary job of helping to make our neighborhood a
great place to live, and | appreciate their time and effort. They do not get enough recognition for
their efforts.

It is surely time consuming to compile the OPNA magazine which is mailed to all of us and it's very
kind of you to take this task seriously but the few pages of content vs volume of ads makes this
use of paper terribly wasteful and | believe it should be stopped.

Development of the original Edwards Ranch property on Hulen and Bellaire will be important to the
look/feel of the neighborhood. Would be great to have more visibility/open communication into any
future plans for this property.

NA

OPNA is doing a great job! Thank you for your dedication.
N/A

| appreciate you making the time to create this survey.

| would not like to see the OPNA website become one big garage sale and commercial hawking
venue.

Thanks for volunteering your time.
Above comment may belong here.
Thanks for the Survey, grat idea.

The westbound right lane at Arborlawn and the Chisholm Trail Pkwy needs to be made a right turn
only lane.

Thank you for all that the NA does for our community. :]

None
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DATE
4/22/2018 6:52 PM

4/22/2018 10:51 AM
4/21/2018 5:21 PM

4/21/2018 5:52 AM
4/20/2018 11:49 AM
4/20/2018 11:26 AM
4/20/2018 8:05 AM

4/16/2018 8:08 PM
4/16/2018 2:30 PM
4/16/2018 2:01 PM

4/15/2018 7:57 PM

4/15/2018 5:15 PM

4/15/2018 2:10 PM
4/15/2018 1:11 PM
4/15/2018 12:49 PM
4/15/2018 12:24 PM
4/15/2018 11:49 AM

4/15/2018 11:28 AM
4/15/2018 11:05 AM
4/15/2018 10:32 AM
4/15/2018 10:25 AM

4/15/2018 10:22 AM
4/15/2018 10:19 AM
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